

# #58058 FORD F-150 BLACKFOOT

Scale: 1:10

Category: Electric

Chassis: RWD



Diagram Code	Parts Code	Description
<b>Front Suspension</b>		
B1-B7	9005206-D	B Parts
BM1-BM7	9405267	Metal Parts Bag
BR1-BR8	9405271-D	Rod Bag
BS3 x2 *1	9805173-D	Black Oil Seal Bag
H1-H3	0005162-D	H Parts
J1-J13	0115047-D	J Parts
K1-K8	0115048	K Parts
SA3 x2	9805188-D	Front Shaft Bag X1-X8,
<b>Rear Suspension</b>		
B1-B7	9005206-D	B Parts
BM1-BM7	9405267	Metal Parts Bag
BT2 x2	6255002-D	Joint Boot
C3,C6,C9, C11,C12, C14,C16	0005352-D	C Parts
H1-H3	0005162-D	H Parts
SA8-SA10	9805050-D	Half Shaft Set (2 pcs.each)
<b>Gearbox</b>		
B1-B7	9005206-D	B Parts
BM1-BM7	9405267	Metal Parts Bag
BT2 x2	6255002-D	Joint Boot
BP1-BP4	9405266-D	Press Parts Bag (Gear Box Plate L & R..etc.)
C3,C6,C9, C11,C12, C14,C16	0005352-D	C Parts
K1-K8	0115048	K Parts
SA2	3505014	Pinion Gear
SA4 x2	53029	1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set
SA5 x2	9805185	850 Metal Bag
SA6 & SA7	9805060	Bevel Gear Bag
	9335026	Differential Spur Gear & Counter Gear
	7435044	Motor
<b>Chassis</b>		
A1-A3, AF-A8	9005299	A Parts
B1-B7	9005206-D	B Parts
C3,C6,C9, C11,C12, C14,C16	0005352-D	C Parts
E1-E7	0005253-D	E Parts (0005441 Replaces 0005253)
G1-G9	9005293-D	G Parts
H1-H3	0005162-D	H Parts
J1-J13	0115047-D	J Parts
K1-K8	0115048	K Parts
<b>Wheel &amp; Tires</b>		
*1	9805189-D	Tire (2 pcs.) (50374 Monster Pin Spike Tire Set Replaces 9805189)
	0555065-D	Wheel (Front & Rear, 2 pcs. each)
<b>Hardware</b>		
BA1-BA7	9465158-D	Screw Bag A
BB1-BB6	9465159	Screw Bag B
BC1-BC7	9465160-D	Screw Bag C
BD1-BD7	9465161-D	Screw Bag D
BP1-BP4	9405266-D	Press Parts Bag (Gear Box Plate L & R..etc.)
BP2	4305107	Resistor Plate
BR1-BR8	9405271	Rod Bag
BR1 x 3	0115007-D	4mm Adjuster (50633 Replaces 0115007)
BR2 x3	0445005-D	5mm Adjuster (50596 Replaces 0445005)
BR4-BR6	9805187	3x70/3x50mm Threaded Shaft & Speed Control Rod Bag
BT1,BT3	9405565-D	Tool Bag (Urethane Band, Grease..etc.)
	50171	Heat Resistant Double Sided Tape
	1055239-D	Instructions
	50170	Nylon Band Set
	87023	Switch Lubricant
	50038	Tool Set (Box Wrench, Allen Key, BC2 x4)

<b>Body</b>		
BR7 x10	50197	Snap Pin Set (Small x5)
D1 & D2	9005213-D	D Parts (9005372 Replaces 9005213)
F1-F2	0005254-D	F Parts
G1-G9	9005293-D	G Parts
	6095001	Antenna Pipe
	0335076-D	Body
	0445076	Roll Bar
	9495074-D	Sticker
<b>Electrical</b>		
SA1,BP2,	50212-D	Ceramic Resistor (3 Terminal)
BB5 x2	50253	Hornet Speed Controller Set (BEC)
		Speed Control x1 Nylon Band x2
		Resistor x1 Resistor Plate (BP2) x1
		Plug x2 Resistor Cover x1
		Plug Sleeve x2 2x6mm Screw x1
		3x10mm Screw (BA6) x2
		3x8mm Tapping Screw (BB5) x4
		7.2V Connector Set
	50106	Silicone Insulated Wire
	50186	Rubber Bag Set
	50194	Half Shaft Set
	50207-D	Snap Connector Set
	50245	2 Pin Micro Connector Set
	50255-D	C.V.A. Short Shock Unit Set
	50305-D	Monster Beatle Body Parts Set
	50313-D	Racing Monster Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
	50370-D	Racing Monster Front Wheel Set
	50371-D	Monster Pin Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
	50374	E-Ring Set (BD5 x12..etc.)
	50380	Adjuster Set(BR1 x6,BR2 x6, 6mm Adjuster x9)
	50381-D	Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Red)
	50411-D	Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Yellow)
	50412-D	Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Green)
	50413-D	Racing Monster Front Wheel Set (Fluorescent Pink)
	50428-D	1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
	53008	3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw(10 pcs.)
	53011	3x15mm Titanium Round Head Screw(10 pcs.)
	53013	3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw(10 pcs.)
	53014	3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
	53015	3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10pcs.)
	53016	3mm Aluminum Nut (20 pcs.)
	53021	3mm Aluminum Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
	53022	4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10pcs.)
	53024	850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
	53030	Racing Monster Front Ribbed Tires(2pcs.)
	53067-D	RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
	53068	

\*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

D=discontinued



Tamiya America, Inc.  
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656  
(949) 362-2240 Fax: (949) 362-2250  
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A  
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA